04-27-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY 101692455
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Tratemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Accudart Corporation WINMAU DARTBOARD COMPANY LTD Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No 2001 3. Nature of conveyance: Homefield Road, Haverhill Street Address:__ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name United CB9 8QP State: Kingdom ZIP: Other ____ Execution Date: _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFFi 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith, Esq Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 College Road West 8. Deposit account number: Suite 100 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 727/2001 DBYRNE 00000067 5676379 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Okin Goldsmith Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, prior to October 1, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), ACCUDART CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation with a business address of 163 East Union Ave., East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073 ("Assignor") was the sole owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent listed in Appendix A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the APatent≅) and the inventions claimed and described therein (AInventions≅); and

WHEREAS, on and as of the Effective Date, WINMAU DARTBOARD COMPANY LTD., a company of the United Kingdom having an address at 11 Homefield Road, Haverhill, Suffolk, United Kingdom CB9 8QP ("Assignee"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries to the extent Assignor had such foreign rights, if any; and

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2001, Assignor changed its corporate name to Saand Associates, Inc. as provided on Exhibit I; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to memorialize such acquisition of the Patent by Assignee as of the Effective Date by entering into this Assignment of Patents *nunc pro tunc*.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally recognized consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey, as of the Effective Date, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries, to the extent Assignor has such foreign rights if any, in and to (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patent; (c) all reissue applications applicable thereto; and (d) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent has been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Assignor covenants to take all other actions and to execute and deliver all additional instruments and documents, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective *nunc pro tunc* the Effective Date, and to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title and interests herein conveyed.

Signed at East Hanover, New Jersey, this 9 day of April, 2001.

SAAND ASSOCIATES, INC., formerly known as ACCUDART CORPORATION

David L. Kurtz, President

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0444

APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent No. 5,676,379, and all foreign corresponding applications/patents, if any

Issued: October 14, 1997 Title: DARTBOARDS

Inventor: Harry William Kicks

PATENT RECORDED: 04/17/2001 REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0445